

January 29, 2010

<u>CONTACT:</u> Tammy Moore <u>Broward Service Center</u> South Florida Water Management District Office: (954) 713-3200 or Cellular: (561) 985-3700

www.sfwmd.gov/news follow us on twitter

SFWMD Broward Service Center Moves Local office serves growing and diverse communities of Broward County

Plantation, FL – The South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) is moving its Broward Service Center. Beginning Monday, February 1, the new location will be 8751 W. Broward Blvd., Suite 500, in Plantation. The telephone number for the service center remains (954) 713-3200.

The Broward Service Center is one of nine service centers established by the District to offer services and expertise at local levels throughout the 16-county region. Service centers develop partnerships with local governments and community and business groups, provide more direct and more responsive access to agency functions and create a better understanding of local water resource issues.

The Broward Service Center coordinates a variety of local educational outreach efforts and special events that are an integral part of the District's commitment to reach all of the residents in the growing and diverse communities of Broward County. Staff is also available to discuss the District's planning efforts for water supply in Broward County and the Lower East Coast.

#

About the South Florida Water Management District

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional, governmental agency that oversees the water resources in the southern half of the state – 16 counties from Orlando to the Keys. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. The agency mission is to manage and protect water resources of the region by balancing and improving water quality, flood control, natural systems and water supply. A key initiative is cleanup and restoration of the Everglades.